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No. 32, S.] 	 [Published April 17, 1913. 

CHAPTER 72. 
AN ACT to amend subsection 1 of section 710 of the statutes, re- 

lating to the bond of the county treasurer. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection 1 of section 710 of the statutes is 
amended to read: (Section 710) 1. The bond of the county 
treasurer shall be in a sum to be fixed at not less than twice the 
amount of all taxes directed by the county board to be levied and 
received by the treasurer during the ensuing year and have three 
or tore sureties, except said bond be furnished by a surety com-
pany, in which case the amount thereof shall be fixed at not less 
than the amount directed, by the county board, and to be condi-
tioned in substance as follows: Whereas, the above bounden 
	 was elected to the office of county treasurer of 

the county of  , on the   day of   
now, therefore, the condition of the above obligation is such, that 
if the said   and his deputy, and all persons em-
ployed in his office shall faithfully execute the duties of said 
office, and if the said   shall pay according to 
law all money that shall conic to his hands as treasurer, including 
all drainage funds, and shall render a just and true account 
thereof whenever required by the county board or by any pro-
vision of law, and shall deliver to his successor in office or to any 
other person authorized by law to receive the same, all moneys, 
books, papers and other things appertaining or belonging to said 
office, then the above obligation shall be void ; otherwise to be 
and remain in full force. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force upon its 
passage and publication. 

Approved April 15, 1913. 

No. 37, S.] 	 [Published April 17, 1913. 

CHAPTER 73. 
AN ACT to amend sections 1498a and 1498d of the statutes, re- 

lating to fish and game wardens. 
The people of the Stale of Wisconsin, represented in. Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Sections 1498a and 1498d of the statutes are 
amended to read : Section 1498a. The state game warden shall ap-
point sixty deputy game wardens; he shall appoint one from each 
senatorial district in the state and the others from the state at 
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large to be distributed in such manner as to promote the best in-
terests of the service. Each such deputy warden shall be selected 
from a list of eligibles furnished by the state civil service commis-
sion, and to that end a separate list of eligibles shall be prepared 
for each senatorial district. Such deputies when appointed shall 
hold office during good behavior, and shall in all respects be sub-
ject to the provisions of the civil service law. The state game 
warden may assign work to any deputy warden anywhere within 
the boundaries of the state, and, may, upon request direct any 
such warden to do educational work, pertaining to fish and game, 
by lecturing in schools, at farmers' institutes or at other meetings 
held for educational purposes. The state game warden may, 
from time to time as the needs of the service require and the con-
dition of the fund will permit, appoint additional special deputy 
wardens for temporary or occasional service from an eligible list 
selected from the state at large. Nothing in this section shall be 
deemed to affect the tenure or eligibility of persons now in the 
service. 

(See c. 772, s. 60.) 

Section 1498d. The deputy wardens appointed as provided in 
section 1498a, shall each receive a per diem to be fixed by the state 
warden, by and with the approval of the governor, which per 
diem shall include pay for such days as each deputy shall be 
under the direct order of the state warden to perform services in 
the enforcement of the fish and game laws, or engaged in educa-
tional work, as provided in. section. 1498a of the statutes, and 
upon certificate of said warden that such services have been ac-
tually rendered at his instance and under his direction. In ad-
dition to the per diem provided for, such deputies shall receive 
their actual necessary expenses incurred while working under the 
direction of the state warden, which expenses shall be paid upon 
vouchers therefor countersigned by said state fish and game war-
den. The said office force from and after February 1, 1911, shall 
consist of one bookkeeper at a salary not exceeding twelve hun-
dred dollars per year; one clerk at a salary not exceeding nine 
hundred dollars per year; and one stenographer at a salary not 
exceeding nine hundred dollars per year, and temporary services 
of help required from time to time to carry out the provisions of 
law. Such appointments to be made by state fish and game war-
den. 

(See C. 772, s. 50.) 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 15, 1913. 


